Proceedings) Regulations, 2018 (‘Settlement Regulations’ / ‘SEBI Settlement 

Regulations’). 

5. In this regard, I note that Internal Committee meeting (‘IC’) in the matter was held 

on June 06, 2025, which was attended by Vivek Shah and Paras Taneja, the 

authorised representatives of the applicant. IC recommended  ₹ 39,97,500/- 

(Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) as the 

Indicative Amount being the amount computed in terms of Schedule II r/w 

Regulation 10 of SEBI (Settlement Proceedings) Regulations, 2018. The applicant 

was informed to submit Revised Settlement Terms (RST) within 15 working days 

from the date of the IC meeting, in terms of Regulation 13(2)(c) of SEBI (Settlement 

Proceedings) Regulations, 2018. 

6. The applicant vide RST dated June 24, 2025 has proposed to offer ₹39,97,500/- 

(Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) as the 

settlement amount. 

7. IC noted that the applicant, along with RST, had also requested for consideration 

of a modified settlement amount of ₹29,25,000/- on certain grounds. The IC noted 

that the submissions of the applicant were in nature of going into the merits of the